ATTACHMENT 1

Fiscal Year 2024/2025 Appointments

Martin Luther King Jr. Celebration & Juneteenth Celebration Advisory Committee

1. Martin Luther King Jr. Celebration & Junetheenth Celebration Advisory Committee Ad Hoc Subcommittees Meetings are held a the discretion of the members. Staff Liaison: Ted Stevens, PRCS Director (310) 253-6682 / Ted.Stevens@CulverCity.org				
a)	PR and Marketing for Juneteenth Hoc Subcommittee	Appointees:	Description:	Formed on:
		• Karena Bibbins -Mceever	To assit the staff to identify and recommend PR and Marketing opportunties for the Juneteenth Celebration	Sept. 18, 2024
		Christian Green		
b)	History and Culture for Juneteenth	• LaToya Hearns	To assit the staff to identify and recommend History and Culture	Sept. 18, 2024
	Ad Hoc Subcommittee	Amber Kearney	opportunties for the Juneteenth Celebration	
		Curtis Raynor	Colosialion	
		Andrew Weiss		
:)	Entertainment and Talent for	David Duval	To assit the staff to identify and	Sept. 18, 2024
	Juneteenth Ad Hoc Subcommittee	• Karena Bibbins -Mceever	recommend Entertainment and Talent opportunities for the	
		Christian Green	Juneteenth Celebration	
1d)	Entertainment and Talent for	David Duval	To assit the staff to identify and	Sept. 18, 2024
	Martin Luther King Jr.	• Karena Bibbins -Mceever	recommend Entertainment and	
	Ad Hoc Subcommittee	• LaToya Hearns	Talent opportunties for the Martin Luther King Jr. Celebration	
1e)	2028 Summer Olympics	Amber Kearney		
	Preparation Ad Hoc Subcommittee	Andrew Weiss	To assist City Council and other Culver City preparation for the 2028 preparation for the Summer Olympics being held in Los Angeles.	Sept. 18, 2024
1f)	History and Culture for Martin	• LaToya Hearns	To assit the staff to identify and	Oct. 16, 2024
	Luther King Jr. Ad Hoc Subcommittee	Lisa Gordon Cain Curtia Payman	recommend History and Culture opportunties for the Martin Luther	
	Au noc subcommittee	Curtis RaynorChristian Green	King Jr. Celebration	
1g)	Sponsorship/Donation for Martin	Carissa Joy Smith	To assit the staff to identify and	Oct. 16, 2024
	Luther King Jr. & Juneteenth Ad	Christian Green	recommend Sponsorship &	
	Hoc Subcommittee Ad Hoc Subcommittee	Lisa Gordon Cain	Donation opportunties for the MLK Jr. & Juneteenth Celebration	

Updated: October 18, 2024